## Amendment No. 1

|   | COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION                                   |
|---|---|
|   | ADOPTED (Y/N)   |
|   | ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)  |
|   | ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)                                     |
|   | FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)   |
|   | WITHDRAWN (Y/N)   |
|   | OTHER   |
|   |   |
| 1 | Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Local & Federal Affairs    |
| 2 | Committee   |
| 3 | Representative Hudson offered the following:                    |
| 4 |   |
| 5 | Amendment   |
| 6 | Remove lines 36-40 and insert:                                  |
| 7 | of-way line of Airport Pulling Road; thence south 01° 30' 00"   |
| 8 | east, 1320.0 feet; thence north 89° 25′ 40″ east, 660.0 feet;   |
| 9 | thence north 01° 30′ 00″ west, 1320.0 feet to the north line of |

11 12

13

14

10

said

Remove lines 81-83 and insert: way line 460.0 feet; thence north 89° 41′ 30″ east 494.99 feet; thence south 0° 34′ 06″ east 615.88 feet to a

1516

Remove lines 87-89 and insert:

932017 - HB 949 Draft Amendment 1.docx Published On: 3/26/2014 5:54:50 PM Amendment No. 1

17 subtended by a chord which bears south 44° 33′ 25" west 345.84 feet; thence south 89° 41′ 30″ west 250.0 feet to the 18

19

Remove line 94 and insert: 20

thence north 89° 56′ 59″ east 21

22

Remove lines 98-101 and insert: 23 24

a chord which bears north 72° 59′ 41″ east 171.46 feet; thence south 89° 47′ 31″ east 808.79 feet; thence north 89° 55′ 05″ east 993.64 feet to a

26

25

27

28 Remove line 109 and insert:

29 south  $14^{\circ}$  08' 50'' east and a

30

32

Remove lines 110-111 and insert: 31

length of 43.26 feet to a point of tangency; south 27° 17′ 25″ west for 202.44 feet to

33 34

Remove line 115 and insert: 35 36

of south 14° 46′ 21″ west and a

37

39

Remove lines 119-120 and insert: 38

subtended by a chord having a bearing of south 10° 33′ 47" west and a length of

40 41

42

Remove lines 124-125 and insert:

932017 - HB 949 Draft Amendment 1.docx Published On: 3/26/2014 5:54:50 PM

Bill No. HB 949 (2014)

Amendment No. 1

subtended by a chord having a bearing of south 12° 47′ 59″ east and a length of

45

47

48

49

Remove lines 129-133 and insert:

chord having a bearing of south 05° 42′ 27″ East and a length of 125.21 feet to a point of tangency; thence South 33° 03′ 21″ West for 295.10 feet; and South 33° 27′ 51″ West 1.93 feet to the north line of

50

51

Remove line 149 and insert:

53 south 00° 13′ 57″ west 1800 feet

54

Remove lines 151-153 and insert:

line, which lies north 00° 13′ 57″ east 848.02 feet and south 89° 46′ 03″ west 50.00 feet from the southeast

58

Remove line 158 and insert:

60 which bears south 2° 57′ 43″ east

61

63

Remove lines 160-161 and insert:

of-way line, tangentially south 6° 09′ 22″ east 3.13 feet, thence southerly along a

64

6566

Remove line 163 and insert:

67 of 6° 23′ 18″ and a radius of

68

932017 - HB 949 Draft Amendment 1.docx

Published On: 3/26/2014 5:54:50 PM

Bill No. HB 949 (2014)

## Amendment No. 1

89 Remove line 165 and insert:
70 0° 13′ 57″ west 313.03 feet more

71

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

72 Remove lines 180-191 and insert:

89° 37′ 20″ East 662.04 feet; thence South 00° 17′ 20″ East 119.26 feet; thence South 89° 27′ 40″ West 322.00 feet; thence South 00° 17′ 20″ East 10.00 feet; thence South 89° 27′ 40″ West 68.00 feet; thence South 00° 17′ 20″ East 361.00 feet; thence North 89° 27′ 40″ East 68.00 feet; thence South 00° 17″ 20″ East 140.00 feet; thence South 89° 27′ 40″ West 221.81 feet; thence North 01° 05′ 56″ West 6.99 feet; thence

80

81

82

83

Remove lines 194-196 and insert:

feet through a central angle of 18° 34′ 13″ and being subtended by a chord which bears North 81° 50′ 17″ West 119.40

8485

86

87

Remove lines 281-282 and insert:

Point "A", thence return to the aforementioned point of beginning, thence run along the south right-of-way

88

89

90

91

Remove lines 431-432 and insert: to be held in conjunction with the next primary election to be held in Collier County on August 26, 2014, except that this section and

9293

932017 - HB 949 Draft Amendment 1.docx Published On: 3/26/2014 5:54:50 PM